Wisconsin law.
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2011 Senate Joint Resolution 55

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to: honoring the 100th anniversary of the Girl Scouts of the United States of America.

WhereasMarch 12, 2012, marks the 100th anniversary of theS8iuts of the United States
of America, which began in 1912 when Savannah, @apnative Juliette “Daisy” Gordon Low
gatheredL8 girls to provide them the opportunity to develop physicaigntally and spiritually;
and

Whereasfor 100 years, girl scouting has helped build millions of girls and women of courage,
confidenceand character who act to make the world a better place; and

Whereasthe award-winning Girl Scout Leadership Program helps girls distoeerselves
andtheir values, connect with others, and take action to make the world a better place; and

Whereasthe Girl Scout Gold ward, the highest honar Girl Scouting, requires girls to make
ameasurable and sustainabldetgnce in their communitassess a need and design a solution, find
theresources and support to make it happen, complete the project, and also inspire others to sustain
it; and

Whereasthe Gold Avard honors leadership in the Girl Scout tradition, and Govdrd
recipientshave already changed the world as high school students; and

Whereas,core programs around Sciencesciinology Engineering and Math (STEM),
environmentalstewardship healthy living, financial literagyand global citizenship help girls
developa solid foundation in leadership; and

Whereas,since its founding in 2000, the Girl ScoResearch Institute has become an
internationallyrecognized center for original research, research reviews, and survgy® e
significantinsights into the lives of girls; and

Whereasthrough the dedication, time, and talent of volunteers &éréit backgrounds,
abilities,and areas of expertise, the Girl Scout Program is brought to over 75,000 girls in grades
K-12 across the state ofig¢onsin; and

Whereastoday more than 50 million American women are Girl Scout alumnae, 3.3 million
girls and adult volunteers are active members, and Girl Scoutslargkst member of the svid
Associationof Girl Guides and Girl Scouts,global movement comprised of more than 10 million
girls in 145 countries worldwide; nqgwherefore, be it

Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That the Wsconsin legislature hereby
declares 2012 as theear of the Girl and congratulates the Girl Scouts of the United States of
Americaon 100 years of Scouting.
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